---------------------
(18,085,460) $

::::::;::::::::::::::::::::::

Retail

(480,430,649)
111,141,647

(289,831 ,885)
172,506,594

(1,579,941)
1,351,759

(7,213,372)
3,981,538

(490,074,309)

Taxes Other
Than Income

----------------------
(556,961)

(857)
(35,275)

(209)
(31,750)
(32,193)

(43,499,720)
(45,848,824)

(94,302)

----------------------
(90,100,091) $

=============

=====::====== ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::;::::

SCHEDULE 3
PAGE 3 OF 3

Income Taxes
Current

----------------
16,953

(459,218)
(1,224)

(111,936)
(6,005)

(17,235,307)
2,120
2,243

76,528
3,069

(3,466)
(22,051)

7,356,486
(133,341)

0
9,632
3,076

0
127,980
212,092

0

--------------------
(10, 162,369)

::;::;;::::::::;;::::::::;;:::::;::;

:::::::::::::::::::::::::::

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
April2013

Low Point

AdJustments

System Retail Adjusted Ratio Cost Rate Weighted Cost

AVERAGE Per Books Per Books Specific Pro Rata Retail (%) (%) (%)

----------- ----------------------- ----------------------- -------------------- --------------------- ----------------------- -------------- ----------------
Long Term Debt $ t ,689,972,501 $ 1,689,972,501 $ 731 $ (266,080,803) $ 1,423,892,429 37 15 5.85 2.17

Short Term Debt 14,307,692 14,307,692 (12,516,031) (282,096) 1,509,564 0.04 0.65 0.00

Customer Deposits 123,414,337 123,414,337 (17,226,469) 106,187,868 2.77 3.26 0.09

Common Equity 1,938,954,421 1,938,954,421 5,318,761 (306, 119,502) 1,638,153,680 42 74 10.25 4 38

Deferred Income Taxes 767,827,073 767,827,073 (7,201 ,080) (106,170,001) 654,455,992 17.08

Tax Credits - We1ghted Cost 9,755,196 9,755,196 (1,359) (1 ,361 ,464) 8,392,373 0 22 8.20 0 02
----------------------------- --------------------------- ----------------------- -------------------------- ---------------------------- ------------------------- ------------------

Total $ 4,544,231,219 $ 4,544,231,219 $ (14,398,977) $ (697,240,336) $ 3,832,591,906 10000 6.66
:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: ===:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: ============= ================ ================== ===============:::: ==========:::

LowPoint
Adjustments

System Retarl Adjusted Ratio Cost Rate
YEAR END Per Books Per Books Specrfic Pro Rata Retail (%) (%)

-------------- --------------------------- ----------------------- -------------------------- ---------------------------- ------------------------- ------------------
Long Term Debt $ 1,667,514,215 $ 1,667,514,215 $ (12,512,171) $ (266.338,461) $ 1,388,663,583 35.80

Short Term Debt (0) 0 (0) (000)

Customer Deposrts 124,733,615 124,733,615 (17,848,339) 106,885,276 2 76

Common Equity 1 ,981,528,545 1,981,528,545 5,322,517 (319,742,672) 1,667,108,390 42 97

Deferred Income Taxes 834,136,645 834,136,645 (7,197,701) (118,328,057) 708,610,888 18.27

Tax Credits- Werghted Cost 9,585,161 9,585,161 0 (1 ,371 ,556) 8,213,605 0 21
----------------------------- --------------------------- ----------------------- -------------------------- ---------------------------- -------------------------

Total $ 4,617,498,181 $ 4,617,498,181 $ (14,387,354) $ (723,629,085) $ 3,879,481,742 100.00
=============:::=== ===:::============ =============== ================ =====::========== =====::::=========

The calculatrons on thrs schedule were made rn direct response to and acc:ord!nQ to rnethodorogy· prescrrbed in Order No PSC-93-0165-FOF-EI. Order No. PSC-09-0283-FOF-EI. and
Order No. PSC-09-0571-FOF-EI by the Flonda Publrc Service Commrssion and for that reason only Tampa Electnc Company takes the position that certarn Portrons of these
prescribed calculations may not present farrty the company's current frnancial status and that they should not be used for that purpose

Surveillance Backup